## TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

## December 9, 2021

## FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT WITH THE BRUNSWICK FIRE COMPANY NO. 1, INC.	This Resolution would approve a three year agreement (2022, 2023 and 2024) between the Town and the Brunswick Fire Company No. 1 for fire protection services within the Brunswick Fire Company No. 1 (Sycaway) Fire Protection District.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT WITH THE MOUNTAIN VIEW VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY, INC.	This Resolution would approve a three year agreement (2022, 2023 and 2024) between the Town and the Mountain View Volunteer Fire Company, Inc., for fire protection services within the Mountain View Fire Protection District.
ТВА	RESOLUTION ADOPTING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK LOCAL LAW NO. 4 OF THE YEAR 2021 ENTITLED "A LOCAL LAW TO OPT OUT OF ALLOWING ON-SITE CONSUMPTION SITES AS AUTHORIZED UNDER CANNABIS LAW, ARTICLE 4 "	This Resolution would adopt Town of Brunswick Local Law No 4 of the Year 2021, whereby the Town would opt out of allowing on-site Cannabis consumption sites, as authorized under Article 4 of the Cannabis Law, within the Town of Brunswick.
TBA	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF TRUCK AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT FOR TOWN OF BRUNSWICK HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT	This Resolution authorizes the purchase pursuant to Sourcewell Contract No. 060920-NVS of a new 2023 International Model HV513 SFA 4x2 heavy duty single axel truck cab and chassis, with Everest stainless steel dump body/sander body, plow, wing, and all necessary hydraulics and attachments, from AT Hoosick, LLC (Allegiance Trucks) for a total purchase price not to exceed \$247,968.00.
TBA		